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27th Men's Handball African Cup of Nations

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 14)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. HOMAYED Abdelrahman Egypt 4 4 27/58 47% 6,70

2. KONE Ibrahim Gabon 3 2 17/39 44% 5,60

3. ALY Mohamed Egypt 5 5 45/111 41% 9,00

4. MEZAZA Salim Algeria 2 1 14/35 40% 7,00

5. BEN TEKAYA Fradj Tunisia 3 3 9/23 39% 3,00

6. ANGO Charles Gabon 7 6 51/132 39% 7,20

7. MICHEAL Solomon Nigeria 7 6 71/200 36% 10,10

8. FERNANDES Bruno Cape Verde 6 4 11/31 35% 1,80

9. NOMEDE Jeremie Congo 7 7 61/176 35% 8,70

10. MUACHISSENGUE Giovany R. De

Nelumba

Angola 6 6 49/142 35% 8,10

11. OKWOR Obinna Nigeria 7 5 13/38 34% 1,80

12. FERNANDES Élcio Cape Verde 7 6 68/200 34% 9,70

13. GONGA Paulo Guiezi Angola 1 1 5/15 33% 5,00

14. HARBAOUI Mehdi Tunisia 6 6 56/176 32% 9,30

15. ELTAYAR Mohamed Egypt 5 5 28/91 31% 5,60

16. NAHARI DE SOUSA S.DA SILVA 

Ariel

Angola 7 7 28/93 30% 4,00

16. OUAALI Jamal Morocco 6 6 61/202 30% 10,10

18. BOUZIANE Mohamed Algeria 7 4 28/94 30% 4,00

19. KWISANGA Peter Rwanda 7 7 49/166 30% 7,00

20. ASAPH Diba Gabon 7 5 30/102 29% 4,20

21. AHOSSI Joël Benin 7 7 48/165 29% 6,80

22. TRAORE Salif Guinea 7 6 60/207 29% 8,50

23. CHBICHIB Mohamed Morocco 5 2 6/21 29% 1,20

24. BOUBAKARY Boubakary Cameroon 7 7 54/195 28% 7,70

25. OGOLONG MAUBAM Patrick Cameroon 6 4 16/58 28% 2,60

26. RODRIGUES FAIAL Odair Jose Cape Verde 1 1 9/33 27% 9,00

27. MUKIIBI Abel Winta Uganda 7 4 14/52 27% 2,00

28. BELKAIED Yassine Tunisia 5 4 15/57 26% 3,00

29. BOKOLI Dieudonne Congo 6 6 26/99 26% 4,30

30. JACKSON Uwimana Rwanda 7 6 21/82 26% 3,00

31. KABA Alpha Kabiney Guinea 7 6 27/106 25% 3,80

32. PIRWOTH Gerald Uganda 6 6 50/218 23% 8,30

33. NYONGESA Nicholus Kenya 7 5 25/110 23% 3,50

34. GHEDBANE Khalifa Algeria 6 6 29/128 23% 4,80

35. BABATUNDE Oladunjoye Nigeria 7 7 10/45 22% 1,40
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27th Men's Handball African Cup of Nations

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. MICHEAL Solomon Nigeria 7 6 71/200 36% 10,10

2. FERNANDES Élcio Cape Verde 7 6 68/200 34% 9,70

3. OUAALI Jamal Morocco 6 6 61/202 30% 10,10

4. NOMEDE Jeremie Congo 7 7 61/176 35% 8,70

5. TRAORE Salif Guinea 7 6 60/207 29% 8,50

6. HARBAOUI Mehdi Tunisia 6 6 56/176 32% 9,30

7. BOUBAKARY Boubakary Cameroon 7 7 54/195 28% 7,70

8. ANGO Charles Gabon 7 6 51/132 39% 7,20

9. PIRWOTH Gerald Uganda 6 6 50/218 23% 8,30

10. KWISANGA Peter Rwanda 7 7 49/166 30% 7,00

11. MUACHISSENGUE Giovany R. De 

Nelumba

Angola 6 6 49/142 35% 8,10

12. AHOSSI Joël Benin 7 7 48/165 29% 6,80

13. ALY Mohamed Egypt 5 5 45/111 41% 9,00

14. ASAPH Diba Gabon 7 5 30/102 29% 4,20

15. ODHIAMBO Ian Kenya 7 7 30/143 21% 4,20

16. MULENGA Richard Zambia 7 7 30/152 20% 4,20

17. GHEDBANE Khalifa Algeria 6 6 29/128 23% 4,80

18. BOUZIANE Mohamed Algeria 7 4 28/94 30% 4,00

19. ELTAYAR Mohamed Egypt 5 5 28/91 31% 5,60

20. NAHARI DE SOUSA S.DA SILVA Ariel Angola 7 7 28/93 30% 4,00

21. TEMBO Elijah Zambia 7 7 27/141 19% 3,80

22. HOMAYED Abdelrahman Egypt 4 4 27/58 47% 6,70

23. KABA Alpha Kabiney Guinea 7 6 27/106 25% 3,80

24. BOKOLI Dieudonne Congo 6 6 26/99 26% 4,30

25. NYONGESA Nicholus Kenya 7 5 25/110 23% 3,50

26. JACKSON Uwimana Rwanda 7 6 21/82 26% 3,00

27. KONE Ibrahim Gabon 3 2 17/39 44% 5,60

28. KARIM Femi Benin 7 6 17/77 22% 2,40

29. OGOLONG MAUBAM Patrick Cameroon 6 4 16/58 28% 2,60

30. BELKAIED Yassine Tunisia 5 4 15/57 26% 3,00

31. MEZAZA Salim Algeria 2 1 14/35 40% 7,00

32. MUKIIBI Abel Winta Uganda 7 4 14/52 27% 2,00

33. OKWOR Obinna Nigeria 7 5 13/38 34% 1,80

34. FERNANDES Bruno Cape Verde 6 4 11/31 35% 1,80

35. OMONY Edmond Uganda 7 5 10/63 16% 1,40
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27th Men's Handball African Cup of Nations

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 7)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ALY Mohamed Egypt 5 5 11/19 57,8%

2. KWISANGA Peter Rwanda 7 7 9/19 47,3%

3. ANGO Charles Gabon 7 6 8/17 47,0%

4. ASAPH Diba Gabon 7 5 9/20 45,0%

5. JACKSON Uwimana Rwanda 7 6 3/7 42,8%

6. FERNANDES Élcio Cape Verde 7 6 8/20 40,0%

6. AHOSSI Joël Benin 7 7 12/30 40,0%

8. NYONGESA Nicholus Kenya 7 5 7/19 36,8%

9. KABA Alpha Kabiney Guinea 7 6 8/23 34,7%

10. NOMEDE Jeremie Congo 7 7 9/26 34,6%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 7)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. HARBAOUI Mehdi Tunisia 6 6 8/16 50,0%

1. BOKOLI Dieudonne Congo 6 6 4/8 50,0%

3. JACKSON Uwimana Rwanda 7 6 3/7 42,8%

3. OKWOR Obinna Nigeria 7 5 3/7 42,8%

5. FERNANDES Élcio Cape Verde 7 6 6/15 40,0%

5. AHOSSI Joël Benin 7 7 4/10 40,0%

7. HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Egypt 4 4 3/8 37,5%

8. KABA Alpha Kabiney Guinea 7 6 4/13 30,7%

9. DANHOSSOU Gilbert Benin 4 3 2/7 28,5%

10. KWISANGA Peter Rwanda 7 7 3/11 27,2%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 7)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MEZAZA Salim Algeria 2 1 9/15 60,0%

2. HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Egypt 4 4 15/26 57,6%

3. KONE Ibrahim Gabon 3 2 5/9 55,5%

3. BEN TEKAYA Fradj Tunisia 3 3 5/9 55,5%

5. OKWOR Obinna Nigeria 7 5 6/11 54,5%

6. ANGO Charles Gabon 7 6 22/42 52,3%

7. BELKAIED Yassine Tunisia 5 4 7/14 50,0%

7. FERNANDES Bruno Cape Verde 6 4 5/10 50,0%

9. MICHEAL Solomon Nigeria 7 6 34/69 49,2%

10. ALY Mohamed Egypt 5 5 21/47 44,6%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 7)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BOUZIANE Mohamed Algeria 7 4 10/17 58,8%

2. MEZAZA Salim Algeria 2 1 4/7 57,1%

2. KONE Ibrahim Gabon 3 2 4/7 57,1%

2. OGOLONG MAUBAM 

Patrick

Cameroon 6 4 4/7 57,1%

2. ABID El Mahdi Morocco 7 5 4/7 57,1%

6. HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Egypt 4 4 3/7 42,8%

6. BABATUNDE 

Oladunjoye

Nigeria 7 7 3/7 42,8%

8. FERNANDES Élcio Cape Verde 7 6 10/29 34,4%

9. NAHARI DE SOUSA S.DA

SILVA Ariel

Angola 7 7 4/12 33,3%

9. ANGO Charles Gabon 7 6 5/15 33,3%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ALY Mohamed Egypt 5 5 6/13 46,1%

2. MUACHISSENGUE 

Giovany R. De Nelumba

Angola 6 6 11/25 44,0%

3. KONE Ibrahim Gabon 3 2 2/5 40,0%

3. ANGO Charles Gabon 7 6 8/20 40,0%

5. NAHARI DE SOUSA S.DA

SILVA Ariel

Angola 7 7 7/19 36,8%

6. KARIM Femi Benin 7 6 4/12 33,3%

7. NOMEDE Jeremie Congo 7 7 9/28 32,1%

8. TRAORE Salif Guinea 7 6 9/29 31,0%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Egypt 4 4 2/5 40,0%

2. OUAALI Jamal Morocco 6 6 7/18 38,8%

3. KARIM Femi Benin 7 6 5/14 35,7%

4. MUACHISSENGUE 

Giovany R. De Nelumba

Angola 6 6 3/9 33,3%

5. NOMEDE Jeremie Congo 7 7 5/16 31,2%

6. SIDAI Teddy Kenya 7 5 3/11 27,2%

7. KABA Alpha Kabiney Guinea 7 6 4/15 26,6%

8. MICHEAL Solomon Nigeria 7 6 6/23 26,0%


